SECOND AMENDMENT
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT

This Second Amendment is made and entered into this ___dayof 2025 by and
between the County of Clark (“County™), a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, and
Rainbow Dreams, LLC (“Academy”), a charter school organized under the laws of Nevada
Revised Statutes 388A.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into the Financial Assistance Agreement (“Agreement”)
on May 19, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Financial Assistance Agreement with Rainbow Dreams, LLC is for the
benefit of the Rainbow Dreams Early Learning Academy program; and

WHEREAS, on March 15, 2022, the parties eniered into the First Amendment extending
the Agreement to June 30, 2025;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants
herein contained, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Term. The term in Section 2 of the Agreement shall be extended from June 30,
2025 to June 30, 2026.
2. Except as expressly amended in this Second Amendment, the Agreement and

First Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Academy have executed this
Second Amendment as of the dates written below.

RAINBOW DRE\@%/M COUNTY OF CLARK

Superintendent Monica Ford Chair, Board of Commissioners
Et rﬁa Attest:
Lm ’ﬂ;m 2= o
Board Clerk County Clerk

Approved as to Form:
STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney

\ [

L \ I/
> i /\
I NPIA O YO F—

. —

Lisa Logsdon, County Counsel

Ruinbow Dreams Academy Second Amendment





